FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027

07-05-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

101767712

PATENTS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the a	tached original docum	ent(s) or copy(ic).		
Submission Type					
New 05/2//5/	✓ Assignment	Security Agree	ment sa 39		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Nam	8/60 8/8/		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	f F		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		ONLY by U.S. Government A	Agencies) Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional r	names of conveying partie	s attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Karthikeyan R. Narayanaswa	am y		06/07/01		
Name (line 2)					
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	0/0		,		
Name (line 2)	1/88	0645			
Receiving Party	Ma	rk if additional names of re	eceiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Siemens Canada Limited			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) 16 Industrial Park Road (Designation must be a separate document from					
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Tilbury City	Ontario CANAD	NOP 2LC			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)	. 1870				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
001 LMUELLER 00000131 09886645 F	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to av	erage approximately 30 minutes pe	Cover Sheet to be recorded, inclu	ding time for reviewing the document and		

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)-1619B	Page 2		Department of Commerce It and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number						
Name	Elsa Keller					
Address (line 1)	16 Wood Avenue South					
Address (line 2)	Iselin, New Jersey 08830					
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	s of the attached conveyanc	e document #	2		
• •	Number(s) or Patent Number	` '	Mark if additional nu			
	ne Patent Application Number or the Pater	nt Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH				
Pat Herewith	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s	5)		
			and the first of the second			
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent A st named executing inventor.	pplication, enter the date the paten	t application was	Month Day Year		
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)			_		
	er PCT application number	CT PCT	PC	;1		
	only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT					
	not been assigned.					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40.00			
	of Payment: Enclose Account	d Poposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
	Auth	norization to charge additional	fees: Yes	No		
Statement a	nd Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
	ted herein.	2 1-1				
Karin H. Bu	tchko	un tottone	June	20, 2001		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature		Date		

PATENT REEL: 011938 FRAME: 0745

ASSIGNMENT (Sole Inventor)

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Karthikeyan R. Narayanaswamy, residing at 2831 Woodmont, Canton, Michigan 48188, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Siemens Canada Limited and having a place of business at 16 Industrial Park Road, Tilbury, Ontario, Canada NOP 2LO, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in:

TURBULANCE AND AIR JET BUBBLED AIR INTAKE MANIFOLD WASHER

which was filed on October 18, 2000 as United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/241,942, an is set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States executed on even date herewith, attorney docket number 60,426-226; including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

And I hereby covenant and agree that I, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Agreement.

1

PATENT REEL: 011938 FRAME: 0746

And I hereby represent an	d warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with
the rights granted herein.	
Tune 7'01	N. Cleaking
Date	Karthikeyan R. Narayanaswamy

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

Elsa Keller Siemens Corporation 186 Wood Avenue South Iselin, New Jersey 08830

N:\clients\sieMENS\ip00226\paTENT\Assignment.doc

RECORDED: 06/21/2001

2

PATENT REEL: 011938 FRAME: 0747